UHSAA 2023-24

State Meet Entries



To Qualify for the State Meet

* All qualifiers to the state meet are by
times achieved during the 2023-2024
swimming season

* Times taken from the State top 100
Sheets

e ytswimcoach.com

* Meets that Qualify are:
* Duel Meets
* Invitational Meets
* District Meets
* Region Meets



https://www.utswimcoach.com/

6A Women 200 Free

Order

10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

Time
1:62.24
1:57.55
1:57.83
1:58.97
2:00.35
2:00.90
2:01.75
2:01.8g
2:02.15
2:02.88
2:03.04
2:03.08
2:03.10
2:03.91
2:03.92
2:03.96
2:04.01
2:04.12

2:05.71

Name

Andrist, Katelyn
Brewer, Emersyn
Tiffany, Haylee
Bennett, Taylor
Brewer, Emme
Wekluk, Anna
Updike, Jade
Robinson, Isabella
Rasband, Chloe
Afualo, Lily
Larsen, Hallie
Kelsey, Paige
Clegg, Shelby
Winget, Ruby
Young, Mehlissa
Hall, Lauryn
Topham, Sophie
Wayman, Abigail

Hansen, Gennovah

Grade
12
10

10

10
12

12

11
10
11
10

11

12

11

11

School
Skyridge

Lone Peak
Lone Peak
Lone Peak
Lone Peak

Mt. Ridge
Copper Hills
Lone Peak
Layton

Carner Canyon
Westlake
American Fork
American Fork
Corner Canyon
Kearns

Davis

Lone Peak
Weber

Mt. Ridge

Date
2022-02-18
2022-02-18
2022-02-18
2021-11-03
2022-01-29
2021-11-02
2022-02-18
2022-02-18
2022-02-04
2022-02-18
2022-02-18
2022-02-18
2022-02-18
2021-12-16
2022-02-04
2021-11-12
2022-02-18
2022-02-18

2022-01-29

Meet

2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships
AF&PG@ LP

Region 4 Championships

MR @ Kearns

2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships
Region 1 Championship 2022
2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships
Corner Canyon HS @ Copper Hill
Region 2 Champiionships 2022
Cedar Invitational 2021

2022 6A State Championships
2022 6A State Championships

6A Region 3 Championship

Requirements
for Qualifying
Meets

Use of Electronic Timing
Two Certified Officials

Results signed by Coaches
and Officials

Date of and Time the meet
ended sent in with results

Meter pool meets converted
by dividing time by 1.11 (Hy-
Tek)

Submitted within a week of
the meet.

Region Championships will be
final meet for submission



State Meet Format

* Meet held for each of the following classification

* 2A and 3A (2A and 2A schools will compete in the 3A
meet but will be awarded a 2A State Trophy)

* 6A

* Prelims and Finals Format (Friday/Saturday)

32 qualifiers per individual event no alternates to
come

20 qualifiers per relay event no alternates to come

* All qualifying times are taken form the top 100 data
base.

* Top 16 move to finals with 2 alternates.



Unified Swimmers

* Will swim in Finals only

* 50 Free before the Women's 5o free
Consolation heat.

* 100 Free and 100 Free mix relay
before the Women’s 100 free
consolation heat.

 All entries need to be sent to Steve
Marsing smarsing@uhsaa.org




Entry Procedures for State
Meet

* All entries emailed to the state meet
director by the deadline date and
time.

* 2A - 3A Wednesday Feb 7" 3:00 pm
* 4ATuesday Feb 6% 3:00 pm

* ;A Wednesday Feb 14%" 3:00 pm

* 6ATuesday Feb 13%" 3:00 pm




What to email to meet Director

* Send the following:

e HY-TEK file with the entries for individual
and relay events

* DO NOT INCLUDE relay names in the relay
entries.

» Coaches are to verify that their state
entries are accurate and correspond with
the times listed on the Top 100 or the
school will be fined $25.00 perincorrect
time submitted.




Brigham Young University Pool - UHSAA - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2/10/2021 Pagel
2021 Mens 5A State Championships - 2/12/2021to2/13/2021

Brighton High School Entries - All Events

What happens next |

#10 Men 100 Fly Prelims 54.92 #18 Men 100 Back Prelims 53.92
2 Burnham,Brandon | - Male - Year: JR-Ind/Rel: 2 / 0

#4 Men 200 Free Prelims 1:48.86 #14 Men 500 Free Prelims 4:56.74
3 Detjen, Daniel p - Male - Year: JR-Ind/Rel: 2 /0

#4 Men 200 Free Prelims 1:42.52 #14 Men 500 Free Prelims 4:40.49

* When all entries are received the state R ——
meet director will D M Year IRt/ [0
* Verify all times are correct and e oSt a0
correspond with the Top 100 list. e e
Scratch back to 32 individuals per

individual events and 20 relay per
relay events.

#12 Men 100 Free Prelims 5137

#6 Men 200 IM Prelims 2:04.85 #10 Men 100 Fly Prelims 54.74
8 Nelson, Xander W - Male - Year: JR - Ind/Rel: 2 / 0

#8Men 50 Free Prelims 22.87 #12 Men 100 Free Prelims 4931
9 Nielson, Bridger G - Male - Year: SO -Ind/Rel: 2 / 0

#8Men 50 Free Prelims 23.00 #12 Men 100 Free Prelims 49.76

10 Simmons, Charlie P - Male - Year: SR-Ind/Rel: 2 / 0

A team roster with their individual

#6 Men 200 IM Prelims 1:5931 #20 Men 100 Breast Prelims 1:03.06
a n d re I a y e nt ri e S Wi I | be S e nt to 1 Brighton High School #2 Men 200 Medley Relay Prelims 1:39.84
2 Brighton High School #16 Men 200 Freestyle Relay Prelims 1:30.39

each head coach. )

3 Brighton High School #22 Men 400 Freestyle Relay Prelims 3:13.21

The head coach is to verify that
these are correct by emailing back
the state meet director.

Brighton High School-UT Total Individual Entries: 19 - Total Relays: 3




Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER8.0 - 11:10 PM 2/7/2022 Page 2
2022 4A State Championships -2/11/2022 to 2/12/2022
Meet Program - Prelims

Event 4 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Event 5 Women 200 Yard IM
UTHSState:  1:3839 272072021 Tanner Nelson UTHSState:  2:0341 2/9/2019 Rachel E Butler

4AHSState:  1:38.75 2/8/2020 Payton Plumb 4AHSState:  2:04.68 2/3/2006 Sara Jayne Christiansen
1:38.40 ALLA All-American Auto 2:01.51 ALLA All-American Auto
1:40.13 ALLC All-American Consid 2:03.64 ALLC All-American Consid
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time Lane Name Yr School Seed Time . .
Heat 10f4 Prelims Heat 10f4 Prelims [ W h t h t t t .
1 Rowley, Brodie FR BRHS 2:1453 Pemberton, Ava JR HURR 2:5137 e n yo U re Ce IVe I S e a m rOS e r yo U a re O L
Bassett, Hailey SO MCHS 2:46.75

ey e * Respond to the State Meet Director with the following:
o 5% s A statement that the rosters and entries are correct.

imres  mems * Send any additional names of the swimmers who need
o) i \ to be added to the roster that are needed to complete
e o B the relays

o ‘ e Interesting numbers from 2023

- * Non-Splash swimmers by division

P * 3A34 4A 20

40f4 Prelims
Nielsen, Mia CRIM

Brown, Emma DHHS :29. PY A 6A
Hansen, Mackenzie RIDGE :23.29 5 5 2 9 4
Olsen, Sarah SVHS 2157

Jenkins, Olivia SCHS

o * When all teams have responded, an official state psych sheet for
the meet will be emailed to each head coach.

Barrick, Joshua FR CCHS 21380
Larsen, Thomas SR DIXIE d
Carter, Ammon JR HURR
Caldwell, Nathan SO PVHS
Stapley, Kaiden SR SVHS
Godfrey, Carson JR MCHS
Fadel, Carter GCHS
t 2of4 Prelims H
Shumate, Matthew CCHS
Robinson, Casey HURR
Cook, Mackey A 0 CRIM
Tueller, Jaxon R SVHS
Johnson, Broc SR SVHS
Grunig, Peter RIDGE
Bair; Colby SVHS
Knudson, Easton HURR
at 3 of4 Prelims H;
Orton, Bryce SR CCHS
Hopkins, Cade SR SCHS
Erickson, Damon DIXIE
Eubanks, Luke RIDGE
Schimbeck, Dallas DHHS
Morley, Maxwell DHHS
Davis, Carter MCHS
Rowe, Adam GCHS
at 4of4 Prelims
Plowman, Brayden MCHS
Linton, Zachary SCHS
Seamons, Nathan GCHS
Walker, Josh CRIM
Leon-Moreno, David DIXIE
Badger, Brayden SR GCHS
Dean, Jonah BRHS
Hamblin, Jace BRHS 2:0811
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* The State Meets will be posted on the UHSAA Swim Page at
www.uhsaa.org and the Utah Swim Coaches page.

* Relays are declared at the state swimming meet from the team
rosters that have been generated and you have submitted.



http://www.uhsaa.org/
https://www.utswimcoach.com/

Any Questions?
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